

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06157	Version:	1	Name:	SOOB - NOON Commending Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison from April 19, 2005 to April 17, 2007.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/11/2007			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:	4/17/2007			Final action:	4/17/2007	
Enactment date:	4/20/2007			Enactment #:	RES-07-00405	
Title:		Commending Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison from April 19, 2005 to April 17, 2007.				
Sponsors:	David J. Ciesle	ewicz, COM	IMON	COUNCIL		

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/11/2007	1	Council Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
4/11/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/11/2007	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	-

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Commending Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison from April 19, 2005 to April 17, 2007.

Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. was elected on April 5, 2005 to represent the 13th District; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. served on the Board of Bayview Foundation, CDA Housing Operations Subcommittee, Common Council Organizational Committee, Community Development Authority, Board of Education-Common Council Liaison Committee, Joint Southeast Campus Area Committee, Joint West Campus Area committee, Madison Housing Authority, South Madison Health and Family Center-Harambee and Henry Vilas Zoo Commission and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. is most proud of meeting the various needs of all his constituents by promoting minority business development on South Park Street and in South Madison, which included the Gilson Street Project, serving on the Villager Mall Ad Hoc Committee, Penn Park and also addressing neighborhood concerns regarding basic services such as traffic, noise and trash; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. through his hard work and dedication to his aldermanic duties has faithfully and with honor served his constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Isadore Knox, Jr. for his dedicated service to his constituents and the City of Madison and wish him well in all his future endeavors.